Assembly and installation
instructions of an
electrofusion
TANK SUMP
Model
S22TS
INSTALLATION TOOLS SHOWN ON PAGE 11
I

•	 Gs	3	Soil:	mixed	grained	soils	such	silty	gravel-sand	mixtures,
silty	sands,	clayey	sands;	in	particular:
	 -	Coarse	grained	sand	with	low	fine	fraction
	 In	this	case,	when	backfilling,	take	care	that	the	material	is	uniformly	distributed	and	packed	around	the	tank	sumps.	All	sand	back-
fill	material	shall	be	clean	and	free	of	flowing.
Furthermore,	in	case	of	risk	of	groundwater	presence	the	maximum	burial	depth	is	1,5	m	(59”)	(2	m	for	model	S22TS5238HBD	and
S22TS4536HBD),	otherwise	the	maximum	burial	depth	is	3	m	(118”)	(more	than	3	m	for	model	S22TS5238HBD	and	S22TS4536HBD).
11
ELECTROFUSION	ENTRY	BOOT	FOR	DOUBLE	WALL	SYSTEM
Ø
mm
Code
Package
(pcs)
Notes
 32 SEBE32 1 for single wall pipe Ø32mm
 40 SEBE40 1 for single wall pipe Ø40mm
 50 SEBE50 1 for single wall pipe Ø50mm
 63 SEBE63 1 for single wall pipe Ø63mm
for double wall pipe Ø50mm
 75 SEBE75 1 for double wall pipe Ø63mm
 90 SEBE90 1 for single wall pipe Ø90mm
 110 SEBE110 1 for single wall pipe Ø110mm
 125 SEBE125 1 for double wall pipe with
secondary pipe Ø125mm
• For a correct installation it is necessary to use the SEBECOMT tool
ELECTROFUSION	ENTRY	BOOTS	INSTALLATION	TOOLS
Code
Package
(pcs)
Notes
- SEBECOMT 1 compression tool
HOLE	SAW	AND	MANDREL
Ø
(mm)
Code
Package
(pcs)
Notes
35 STAZ35 1 for saddles reducing to 50 mm
48 STAZ48 1 for saddles reducing to 63 mm
70 STAZ70 1 to install SEB25, SEB32, SEB40
 SEBE32, SEBE40
98 STAZ98 1
to install SEB50, SEB63,
SEB75, SEB90, SEBE50,
SEBE63, SEBE75, SEBE90
140 STAZ140 1
to install SEB110, SEB125
SEBE110, SEBE125
and SCUFV180110
- SMAN 1 mandrel for hole sawsSMANSTAZ
Items required for the connection of piping to the tank sump
12
ENTRY	BOOT
Ø
(mm)
Code
Package
(pcs)
Notes
25 SEB25 1
32 SEB32 1 for single wall pipe Ø32mm
40 SEB40 1 for single wall pipe Ø40mm
50 SEB50 1 for single wall pipe Ø50mm
63 SEB63 1
for single wall pipe Ø63 and
for double wall pipe Ø50mm
for secondary pipe Ø63mm
75 SEB75 1 for double wall pipe Ø63mm
for secondary pipe Ø75mm
90 SEB90 1 for single wall pipe Ø90mm
110 SEB110 1 for single wall pipe Ø110mm
125 SEB125 1 for double wall pipe with
secondary pipe Ø125mm
ENTRY	BOOT/TERMINATING	FITTING	INSTALLATION	KIT
Ø
(mm)